

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s).15906/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14-12-2018 in WP No. 45529/2018 03-01-2019 in WP No. 48001/2018 21-01-2019 in WP No. 525/2019 29-01-2019 in WP No. 1471/2019 29-01-2019 in WP No. 1474/2019 passed by the High Court for the State of Telangana at Hyderabad)

THE STATE OF TELANGANA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

B. PAPAIAH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(WITH I.R. and IA No.99935/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.99936/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.99938/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

Date : 19-07-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, AOR
Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.
Ms. Swati Bhardwaj, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(C) Diary No.35228 of 2018.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
AR-CUM-PS

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
COURT MASTER