

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 13813/2018

THE GREATER HYDERABAD MUNICIPAL CORPORATION REP. BY ITS
COMMISSIONER & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P. LINGAMMA & ORS. Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 13814/2018 (XII-A)

SLP(C) No. 19874/2018 (XII-A)

SLP(C) No. 19871/2018 (XII-A)

IA No. 98173/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 19869/2018 (XII-A)

SLP(C) No. 21512/2018 (XII-A)

SLP(C) No. 19876/2018 (XII-A)

SLP(C) No. 28583/2018 (XII-A)

SLP(C) No. 33104/2018 (XII-A)

SLP(C) No. 2304/2019 (XII-A)

SLP(C) No. 3334/2019 (XII-A)

SLP(C) No. 3336/2019 (XII-A)

SLP(C) No. 3337/2019 (XII-A)

SLP(C) No. 4051/2019 (XII-A)

SLP(C) No. 4053/2019 (XII-A)

SLP(C) No. 3340/2019 (XII-A)

Item no.22

SLP(C) No. 3333/2019 (XII-A)

SLP(C) No. 3341/2019 (XII-A)

SLP(C) No. 3622/2019 (XII-A)

SLP(C) No. 6616/2019 (XII-A)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.36336/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.36337/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 15074-15076/2019 (XII-A)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.81085/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.81087/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 15906/2019 (XII-A)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.99935/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.99936/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.99938/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
REFILING)

SLP(C) No. 15077/2019 (XII-A)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.86040/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.86041/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 06-08-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr T Vijaya Bhaskar Reddy, Adv.
Ms Sujatha Bagadhi, Adv.
Mr. G. N. Reddy, AOR
Mr P Venkat Reddy, Adv.
Mr Prashant Tyagi, Adv.
M/S. Venkat Palwai Law Associates, AOR
Mr. S.. Udaya Kumar Sagar, AOR
Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr Leela Sarveshwar, Adv.
Ms C Rubavathi, Adv.
Mr. M. A. Chinnasamy, AOR
Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, AOR
Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, AOR
Mr Leela Sarveshwar, Adv.
Ms C Rubavathi, Adv.
Mr. Krishan Pal Mavi, AOR
Ms Polani Gowtham, Adv.
Mr Zain Maqbool, Adv.
Mr Mahfooz A Nazki, AOR

Item no.22

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No.13813, 13814, 19874, 19869, 21512, 19876, 28583 of
2018

Complete matters.

For unserved respondents

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps to effect service on the unserved respondents within two weeks time as last opportunity.

SLP(C) No. 15074-15076/2019

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps alongwith complete address to effect service on respondent no.1 in SLP(C) No.15074, 15076 of 2019 within two weeks time.

SLP(C) No. 15077/2019

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps alongwith complete address to effect service on respondent no.1 within two weeks time.

Ld. Counsels appearing for the duly represented respondents appearing for the first time are granted four weeks time for filing counter affidavit.

The ld. Counsels who are already appearing for the served respondents are granted four weeks time as last opportunity for filing counter affidavit.

Ld. Counsel for the served respondents who were given last opportunity for filing counter affidavit and have not filed counter affidavit, their further opportunity stands declined.

Item No.22

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has not filed spare copies in SLP(C) No.18727-731/2019 @ DY.15906/2019. However, ld. Counsel for the petitioner requested for two weeks time. Granted, as strictly last chance. If spare copies are not filed, registry to process the matter as per rules for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for orders. If spare copies are filed, process as per rules and list again on 3.12.2019.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar