

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 13813/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06-03-2017 in WP No. 41797/2015 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Hyderabad for the State of Telangana and the State of Andhra Pradesh)

THE GREATER HYDERABAD MUNICIPAL CORPORATION
REP. BY ITS COMMISSIONER & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P. LINGAMMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 124598/2019 - APPLICATION FOR TAGGING/DETAGGING)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 13814/2018 (XII-A)

(FOR APPLICATION FOR TAGGING/DETAGGING ON IA 124591/2019

IA No. 124591/2019 - APPLICATION FOR TAGGING/DETAGGING)

Date : 23-09-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P. Venkat Reddy, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Tyagi, Adv.

Mr. P. Srinivas Reddy, Adv.

for M/S. Venkat Palwai Law Associates, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P. Raghavender Reddy, Adv.

Ch. Leela Sarveswar, Adv.

Mr. Krishan Pal Mavi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let a reply to I.A. No. 124598/2019 be filed.

List on 24 October 2019.

(MANISH SETHI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER