

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.13813/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06-03-2017 in WP No. 41797/2015 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Hyderabad for the State of Telangana and the State of Andhra Pradesh)

THE GREATER HYDERABAD MUNICIPAL
CORPORATION REP. BY ITS COMMISSIONER & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P. LINGAMMA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(IA No. 66074/2018 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

WITH

SLP(C) Dy. No.43273-2019

SLP(C) Dy. No.45706 of 2019

SLP(C) No. 13814/2018 (XII-A)
(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 69852/2018
IA No. 69852/2018 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)
SLP(C) No. 19874/2018 (XII-A)
(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 100016/2018
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA
100017/2018
IA No. 100016/2018 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
IA No. 100017/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT)
SLP(C) No. 19871/2018 (XII-A)
(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 98170/2018
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA
98171/2018
FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA
98173/2018
IA No. 98170/2018 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
IA No. 98171/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT
IA No. 98173/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)
SLP(C) No. 19869/2018 (XII-A)
(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA
94984/2018
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 94986/2018
IA No. 94986/2018 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
IA No. 94984/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT)
SLP(C) No. 21512/2018 (XII-A)
(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 100387/2018
FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA
100388/2018
IA No. 100387/2018 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
IA No. 100388/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)
SLP(C) No. 19876/2018 (XII-A)
(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 99734/2018
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA
99737/2018
FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA
99739/2018

FOR DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT ON IA 99741/2018
IA No. 99734/2018 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
IA No. 99741/2018 - DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT
IA No. 99737/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 99739/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)
SLP(C) No. 28583/2018 (XII-A)

SLP(C) No. 33104/2018 (XII-A)
(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 173749/2018
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 173750/2018

IA No. 173749/2018 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
IA No. 173750/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 2304/2019 (XII-A)
(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 2847/2019

IA No. 2847/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 3334/2019 (XII-A)
(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 11950/2019

IA No. 11950/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 3336/2019 (XII-A)
(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 13618/2019

IA No. 13618/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 3337/2019 (XII-A)
(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 15197/2019

IA No. 15197/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 4051/2019 (XII-A)
(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 16076/2019

IA No. 16076/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 4053/2019 (XII-A)
(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 19822/2019

IA No. 19822/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 3340/2019 (XII-A)
(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 12621/2019

IA No. 12621/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 3333/2019 (XII-A)
(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 12536/2019

IA No. 12536/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 3341/2019 (XII-A)
(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 13227/2019

IA No. 13227/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 3622/2019 (XII-A)

SLP(C) No. 6616/2019 (XII-A)
(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 36337/2019

IA No. 36337/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 15074-15076/2019 (XII-A)
(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 81087/2019

IA No. 81087/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 18727-18731/2019 (XII-A)
(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 99936/2019

IA No. 99936/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 15077/2019 (XII-A)
(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 86041/2019

IA No. 86041/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 18623/2019 (XII-A)
(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 107856/2019

IA No. 107856/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 21908/2019 (XII-A)
(FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 128242/2019

IA No. 128242/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 25090/2019 (XII-A)
(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 151144/2019

IA No. 151144/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 27287/2019 (XII-A)
(FOR

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 161106/2019

IA No. 161106/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 27288/2019 (XII-A)
(FOR

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 161529/2019

IA No. 161529/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 27289-27290/2019 (XII-A)
(FOR

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 163747/2019

IA No. 163747/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 28421/2019 (XII-A)
(FOR

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 175343/2019

IA No. 175343/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 834-837/2020 (XII-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.192385/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.192387/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 41567/2019 (XII-A)
FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.183162/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING and IA No.183164/2019-ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION
PARTIES and IA No.183163/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.183165/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 20-01-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P. Venkat Reddy, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. P. Srinivas Reddy, Adv.
M/S. Venkat Palwai Law Associates, AOR

Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.
Ms. Swati Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, AOR

Mr. V. V. S. Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, AOR

Mr. Venkata Ramani, Sr. Adv.
Mr. G. N. Reddy, AOR
Mr. T. Vijaya Bhaskar Reddy, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Prabhakar Parnam, Adv.
Mr. D. Srinivas, Adv.
Mr. R. Ravi, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Kumar, AOR

Mr. V. Sridhar Reddy, Adv.
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, AOR
Mr. Kumar Neeraj, Adv.

Mr. Chandra Mohan, Adv.
Dr. E. Seshagiri Rao, Adv.
Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, AOR

Mr. P. Raghavender Reddy, Adv.
Mr. Ch. Leela Sarveswar, Adv.
Mr. M. A. Chinnasamy, AOR
Mr. Adesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. R. Ravi, Adv.

Mr. Mahfooz Ahsan Nazki, AOR
Mr. Gowtham Polanki, Adv.

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, AOR

Mr. P. Raghavender Reddy, Adv.
Mr. Ch. Leela Sarveswar, Adv.
Mr. A. V. S. Raju, Adv.
Mr. D. Srinivas, Adv.
Mr. R. Ravi, Adv.
Mr. P. Munisubrahmanyam, Adv.
Mr. Krishan Pal Mavi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners are directed to effect service on the unserved respondents and file proof thereof.

Dasti, in addition is permitted.

List these matters after six weeks.

SLP(C) Dy. No.43273 of 2019 and SLP(C) Dy. No.45706 of 2019

Delay condoned.

Issue Notice.

In the meantime, there shall be stay of further proceedings in the contempt matter.

Application seeking deletion of respondent Nos.14 and 15 in SLP(C)D. No.45706 of 2019 is allowed. Respondent Nos.14 and 15 be deleted from the array of parties, accordingly.

(RASHMI DHYANI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(DIPTI KHURANA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)