

REVISED
ITEM NO.3 Court 3 (Video Conferencing) SECTION XII-A
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 2947/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25-09-2018 in RWPMP No. 16071/2016 25-09-2018 in RWPMP No. 16074/2016 25-09-2018 in RWPMP No. 20819/2016 25-09-2018 in RWPMP No. 20821/2016 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Hyderabad For The State Of Telangana And The State Of Andhra Pradesh)

THE COMMISSIONER OF AMALAPURAM MUNICIPALITY Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ADDALA NAGAVENKATA PRASAD & ORS. Respondent(s)

(IA No.80769/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.80771/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.80770/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date : 16-10-2020 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

**CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH**

For Petitioner(s) Mr. G. N. Reddy, AOR

For Respondent(s)

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay as well as on the Special Leave Petitions.

There shall be stay of operation of the impugned judgment and order(s) passed by the High Court, until further orders.

Tag with SLP (C) No. 21908/2019.

**(R. NATARAJAN)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS**

**(NISHA TRIPATHI)
BRANCH OFFICER**

ITEM NO.3 Court 3 (Video Conferencing) SECTION XII-A
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 2947/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25-09-2018 in RWPMP No. 16071/2016 25-09-2018 in RWPMP No. 16074/2016 25-09-2018 in RWPMP No. 20819/2016 25-09-2018 in RWPMP No. 20821/2016 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Hyderabad For The State Of Telangana And The State Of Andhra Pradesh)

THE COMMISSIONER OF AMALAPURAM MUNICIPALITY Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ADDALA NAGAVENKATA PRASAD & ORS. Respondent(s)

(IA No.80769/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.80771/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.80770/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date : 16-10-2020 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

**CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH**

**For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mahfooz A. Nazki, AOR
 Mr. Polanki Gowtham, Adv.
 Mr. Amitabh Sinha, Adv.
 Mr. Shrey Sharma, Adv.**

Mr. G. N. Reddy, AOR

For Respondent(s)

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay as well as on the Special Leave Petitions.

There shall be stay of operation of the impugned judgment and order(s) passed by the High Court, until further orders.

Tag with SLP (C) No. 21908/2019.

**(R. NATARAJAN)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS**

**(NISHA TRIPATHI)
BRANCH OFFICER**