

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.3

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 20269/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02-12-2019 in WP No.35239/2018 passed by the High Court Of Andhra Pradesh At Amravati)

THE STATE OF ANDHRA PRADESH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

B SREERAMULU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.143053/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.143055/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 17-10-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mahfooz Ahsan Nazki, AOR
Mr. Polanki Gowtham, Adv.
Mr. Shaik Mohamad Haneef, Adv.
Mr. T. Vijaya Bhaskar Reddy, Adv.
Mr. K. V. Girish Chowdary, Adv.
Ms. Rajeswari Mukherjee, Adv.
Ms. Niti Richhariya, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ch. Leela Sarveswar, Adv.
Mr. C. Raghavendren, Adv.
Mr. A. Raghevender Reddy, Adv.
Mr. M. A. Chinnasamy, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Applications seeking exemption from filing C/C of the
impugned judgment is allowed.

Issue notice.

Learned counsel appearing for the caveator(s) accepts notice.

Tag with SLP (C) No.13813/2018.

In the meantime, the contempt proceedings stated to have been filed in respect of the impugned order be kept in abeyance.

(RASHMI DHYANI PANT)
COURT MASTER

(POONAM VAID)
COURT MASTER