

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 26780/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10-07-2023 in WP No. 37553/2013 passed by the High Court Of Andhra Pradesh At Amravati)

THE KADAPA MUNICIPAL CORPORATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

A. SREENIVASULU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 13-12-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Satyakam Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Anand, AOR
Mr. Ajay Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the court made the following
O R D E R

1. Issue notice.
2. Tag along with Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.13813/2018.
3. At the outset learned counsel for the petitioner states the service in respect of respondents No.2 to 5 may be dispensed as they are proforma respondents and seeks to delete the said respondents.
4. At the oral request of the learned counsel for the petitioner, respondents No.2 to 5 are deleted from the array of parties at the risk of the petitioner. Cause title be amended accordingly.
5. Issue notice to respondent No.1 only.

(Geeta Ahuja)
Assistant Registrar-cum-PS

(Nand Kishor)
Court Master (NSH)